these transactions, would have no impact to net cash flow.

Case 11-39347-RAM   Doc 250   Filed 03/06/12   Page 176 of 192

vii. Accounts Payable – Post Petition.  Accounts payable balances are estimated to range
between approximately 38 and 60 days of outstanding expenses, predicated on the
Company’s cash flow needs.

viii. Accrued Expenses.  Accrued expense balances, which are comprised primarily of
payroll and employee benefit related items, are estimated to equal payroll and
employee benefits for one two-week payroll period plus estimated accrued vacation
time.

E. Projected Statements of Cash Flow

The Financial Projections include monthly Projected Statements of Cash Flow for the first
twelve months following confirmation and annual Statements of Cash Flow for year 2 and
year 3, which incorporate net income reflected in the Projected Statements of Operation and
changes in asset and liability accounts, as reflected in the Projected Balance Sheets.

Case 11-39347-RAM   Doc 250   Filed 03/06/12   Page 177 of 192

In re Maguire Group Holdings, Inc., et al. Schedule 1

Adjusted Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Unadjusted Book Pre-Confirmation Reorganized

Balance Sheet (Nov. 2011) Balance Sheet Balance Sheet

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $1,058,000 -$660,000 (1a)  $398,000 $250,000 (2a) $748,000

$350,000 (2a)

-$250,000 (2a)

Accounts Receivable and Work-In-Process 5,979,000 1,203,000 (1b) 7,182,000 -772,000 (2b) 6,410,000

Prepaid Expenses 129,000 0 129,000 0 129,000

Current Portion of Deferred Taxes 97,000 0 97,000 -97,000 (2c) 0

Other Current Assets 205,000 -205,000 (1c) 0 0 0

7,468,000 338,000 7,806,000 -519,000 7,287,000

Long Term Assets:
Fixed Assets 84,000 0 84,000 0 84,000

Long Term Accounts Receivable, Retainage 1,614,000 -1,614,000 (1d) 0 0 0

Goodwill - Net of Amortization 1,000,000 -1,000,000 (1e) 0 0 0

Deferred Income Taxes 208,000 0 208,000 -208,000 (2c) 0

Investments 239,000 0 239,000 261,000 (2d) 500,000

Deposits 284,000 -124,000 (1f) 160,000 0 160,000

Other Assets 294,000 0 294,000 -294,000 (2e) 0

3,723,000 -2,738,000 985,000 -241,000 744,000

Total Assets $11,191,000 -$2,400,000 $8,791,000 ($760,000) $8,031,000

Liabilities:
Line of Credit - Regions 950,000 -950,000 (1g) 0 0 0

Line of Credit - Pcard 115,000 -115,000 (1g) 0 0 0

Accounts Payable - Pre-petition (Class 4) 3,528,000 557,000 (1h) 4,085,000 -849,000 (2f) 3,236,000

Accounts Payable - Post-petition 720,000 (1h) 720,000 80,000 (2f) 800,000

Accrued Payroll and Expenses 1,649,000 0 1,649,000 -549,000 (2g) 1,100,000

Deferred Compensation 643,000 0 643,000 -643,000 (2g) 0

Related Party Loans 872,000 0 872,000 -872,000 (2g) 0

Accrued Supplemental Retirement Liabilities 2,031,000 0 2,031,000 -2,031,000 (2g) 0

Long Term Debt Owed to Former / Active Employees / Owners 889,000 0 889,000 -889,000 (2g) 0

Total Liabilities 10,677,000 212,000 10,889,000 -5,753,000 5,136,000

Equity / (Deficit) 514,000 -2,612,000 -2,098,000 4,993,000 2,895,000

Total Liabilities and Equity $11,191,000 -$2,400,000 $8,791,000 -$760,000 $8,031,000

Reorganization

Adjustments

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Case 11-39347-RAM   Doc 250   Filed 03/06/12   Page 178 of 192

In re Maguire Group Holdings, Inc., et al. Schedule 2

Projected Statements of Operation

2012 2013

Apr May Jun July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total

Revenue

   Revenues - Professional Fees $1,822,339 $1,405,379 $1,610,136 $1,837,230 $1,459,360 $1,621,305 $1,489,143 $1,477,975 $1,561,739 $1,386,765 $1,485,420 $1,453,776 $18,610,566

   Revenue - Subconsultants 531,384 409,801 469,507 535,726 425,541 472,764 434,226 430,969 455,395 404,373 433,140 423,913 5,426,739